BOSA

High-Resolution Optical Spectrum Analyzer
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High-resolution Optical Spectrum Analyzer
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Additional upgrades
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Phase measurement
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BOSA Specifications

BN B0SA 400 /100

Measured bands C C+L O C C+L
Performance
Optical Resolution 10 MHz @1550 nm @iddiiz 20 MHz @1550 nm
@1310 nm

1525-1565 1525-1615  1265-1345
Wavelength range nm am nm 1525-1565 nm  1525-1605 nm
Wavelength accuracy +0.5 pm 0.5 pm +1.0 pm 2.0 pm +2.0 pm
Spurious-free dynamic >80 dB >80 dB

range

Close-in dynamic
range

Calibrated Input Power
Range

Maximum Safe Total
Input Power

Sensitivity
Power Accuracy

Polarization
Measurement

Measurement fime
Wavelength Calibrator

Physical & electrical

>40 dB @ +0.2 pm
>60 dB @ +0.4 pm

+13 to -70 dBm

+20 dBm

-70 dBm / 10 MHz
+0.5dB

>40 dB @ +0.8 pm
>60 dB @ +2.0 pm

+13 to -70 dBm

+20 dBm

-70 dBm / 10 MHz
+0.5 dB

Two Orthogonal Polarizations.
Full spectral polarimetry (Option 30)

20 nm/s
Yes Yes

2.5 nm/s
Yes Yes

Operating
Temperature

Power Requirements

Dimmension & Mass

Optical Connections

Available interfaces

+15°C to +35°C

110/220V; 50/60Hz
Max. 150W. (BOSA 400)
Max. 130W. (BOSA 100)

430x230x470 (mm).
Mdx. 18Kg. (BOSA 400)
Mdx. 15Kg. (BOSA 100)

FC/APC
Others on request

Ethernet, USB, GPIB

+15°C to +35°C

110/220V; 110/220V;
50/60Hz 50/60Hz
Mdx. TO0W. Mdx. 150W.
420x310x100  430x230x470
(mm). Méx. (mm). Max
7Kg 17Kg
FC/APC

Others on request

Ethernet, Ethernet, GPIB,
USB (laptop) usB



Specifications for add-on options

Measured bands

Option 10 - Tunable laser output

Wavelength Range
Absolute accuracy
Tunning speed
Output power
Side-mode suppresion
RIN

Linewidth

Trigger output

Option 20 - Component analyzer

Wavelength range
Wavelength accuracy
Power accuracy

Polarization Measurement
Output power
Sensitivity

Calibrated input range

Spurious-free dynamic
range

BOSA 400 series BOSA Lite+
C band C+L band C band C+L bands
1516-1565nm  1521-1630 nm 1525-1565 nm 1525-1605 nm
+1.5 pm 2.0 pm 2.0 pm
1-100 nm/s 2.5 nm/s
>1 mW > mW
>43 dB >45 dB >43 dB >45 dB
<-145 dB/Hz <-140 dB/Hz <-145 dB/Hz <-140 dB/Hz
<1 MHz <5 MHz
BNC BNC
1516-1565nm  1521-1630 nm 1525-1565 nm 1525-1605 nm
1.0 pm 2.0 pm 2.0 pm
+0.2 dB +0.2 dB
Two orthogonal states. PDL
with Opt.430 Two orthogonal states
>0 dBm >0 dBm
-70 dBm (IL) -70 dBm (IL)
-45 dBm (RL) -45 dBm (RL)
-10 fo -70 dBm -10 fo -70 dBm
>80 dB >70 dB
1 s for 100 nm 1sfor2.5nm

Measurement time

Option 30 - Spectral polarimetry

Polarization repeatability

Temperature dependence

Measurement time
Polarization sensitivity

Polarization crosstalk

+5° *5°
+0.2°/°C *0.2°/°C
6 scans at 20 nm/s 6 scans at 2.5 nm/s
-40 dBm -40 dBm
<20 dB <20 dB

Option 40 - Phase measurement

Wavelength range
Bandwidth

Pattern Frequency Range
Phase accuracy
Sensitivity

Electrical Reference input
power

Measurement time

1525-1565 nm  1525-1615 nm
80 MHz to full span
70 MHz to 2 GHz

1525-1565 nm 1525-1605 nm
80 MHz to full span
70 MHz to 2 GHz

+1° +1°
-70 dBm -70 dBm
+510 -15 dBm +5to-15 dBm
1sfor 10 nm 1sfor2.5nm
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